

BHATTER COLLEGE, DANTAN

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade College



Ref. No. Date

STATUTORY DECLARATION UNDER SEC-4(1)(B) OF RTI ACT 2005

Sec-4(1)(B) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Bhatter College, Dantan Website (http://www.bhattercollege.ac.in). It covers all the rules and regulations which are implemented by the Government of West Bengal, STATUTORY DECLARATION UNDER SEC-4(1)(B) OF RTI ACT 2005 Bhatter College, Dantan is a multidisciplinary co-educational college which is affiliated to Vidyasagar University (Previously University of Calcutta), Midnapore, West Bengal. The College has a Governing Body which runs its administration and the College is aided by the Government of West Bengal. The College has been included under Section 2(f) and Section 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956. It runs as per the rules and regulations made by the Department of Higher Education, Government of West Bengal, from time to time. The College comes under General Audit by Statutory Auditor referred by the Director of Public Instruction, Educational Directorate, Government of West Bengal - who gives certificate and remarks regarding maintenance of financial transactions. The College has different bodies to maintain all types of disciplines on the campus. All the cells or committees of the institution are formed by the Governing Body and are under the purview of section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act 2005. The applications under the RTI Act, along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs.10.00 obtained in favour of Principal, **Bhatter College**, **Dantan** College may be sent to the Principal or handed over in his office. All information about the college under section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act. 2005 hence, are open for the public and any of them can be obtained by a citizen of India.

RTI

The Right to Information Act, 2005 has been enacted by the Parliament and has come into force from 15 June, 2005. This Act provides for right to information for citizens to secure access to information under the control of public authorities in order to promote transparency and accountability in the working of every public authority. All Universities and Colleges established by law made by Parliament or by State Legislature or by notification by the appropriate Government or owned, controlled or substantially financed directly or indirectly by funds provided by the Government shall come within the meaning of a Public Authority under this Act. Bhatter College, Dantan, Dantan-1, Paschim Medinipur, has constitute the RTI Cell as per above Government norm & regulations.

P.O.: Dantan, Dist.: Paschim Medinipur, Pin: 721426, Phone – 03229-253238, 253945 # Fax-03229-253905 Website: www.bhattercollege.ac.in # E-mail: principal@bhattercollege.ac.in



BHATTER COLLEGE, DANTAN

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade College



Ref. No. Date

College RTI Officials

Following teacher of the College are presently are deputed to act as RTI officials on behalf of the college. These officials would hold the responsibility of complying with any query under RTI Act 2005. Any and all college oriented RTI queries under the subsection 4 (1) B of RTI Act, 2005 would be realizable from the below mentioned RTI officials with the stipulated time limit spelled in the RTI Act (s):

Details of SPIO:

Name: Prof. Amal Chattopadhyay

Designation: Associate Professor, Bhatter college, Dantan of W.B.

Contact Details: Department of Philosophy, Bhatter College, Dantan at Dantan-I, Dantan,

Paschim Medinipur-721426.

Mobile No.: - 9474305938; Email: -chattopadhyay.amal@gmail.com

Details of Appellate Authority:

Name: Dr. Prafulla Kumar Das

Designation: Assistant Professor, Bhatter college, Dantan of W.B.

Contact Details: Department of Political Science, Bhatter College, Dantan at Dantan-I,

Dantan, Paschim Medinipur-721426.

Mobile No.: - 9474183361; Email: -prafulladas31@rediffmail.com

ESW-1963 GM

Yours faithfully,

Bhatter College, Dantan Paschim Medinipur

P.O.: Dantan, Dist.: Paschim Medinipur, Pin: 721426, Phone – 03229-253238, 253945 # Fax-03229-253905 Website: www.bhattercollege.ac.in # E-mail: principal@bhattercollege.ac.in